Technical Data
Features
08-2009
• �304 series stainless steel interior
• �430 series stainless steel exterior
• Recessed handles
• 2 plastic coated steel shelves included
• Foamed in place polyurethane insulation
• Removable door gasket for easy cleaning
• Self closing doors
• Automatic defrosting
• 4 casters (two locking)
• ETL Sanitation Listed
Exterior Dimensions (W x D x H) 47" x 29.5" x 35"
Interior Dimensions (W x D x H) 42.5" x 22.75" x 23.5"
Net Volume (cu. ft.) 6.25 cu. ft.
Net Weight 158.5 lbs
Packaging Dimensions (W x D x H) 49.5" x 31.75" x 36.25"
Dimensions
48" D
ouble D
oor U
ndercounter Freezer
TUC Series 178TUC48F
With its compact size and all stainless steel inte-
rior and exterior, this double door undercounter
freezer is a perfect addition to snack bars,
concession stands, pizzerias, sandwich shops,
and restaurant kitchens with limited space. Built
in casters, two of which are locking, allow you
to pull the freezer out from under your counter-
tops, for easy cleaning and service.
Two plastic coated steel shelves are included.
Adjustable mounting brackets give you
complete control over the freezer's shelving
configuration, to accommodate a variety of
toppings, garnishes, or condiments.
The 48" undercounter freezer's 1/2 hp com-
pressor uses R404a refrigerant. Foamed
in place polyurethane cell insulation helps
maintain interior temperatures between
-7˚ and 0˚ Fahrenheit. A top mounted cool-
ing fan circulates air quickly throughout the
freezer, regulating the internal temperature
even when the freezer's self-closing doors
are opened.
With its durable, 430 series stainless steel
exterior and 304 series stainless steel interior,
the double door undercounter freezer is strong
enough to stand up to the daily demands of
your busy restaurant kitchen. The double door
undercounter freezer has a 120V, 6.2 amp,
60 Hz. electrical rating, and is ETL Sanitation
Listed and NSF Compliant.
Cooling
Construction
Electrical
Temperature Range -7º - 0º F
Refrigerant R404a
Maximum Ambient
Temperature Rating
100.4º F
Defrosting Automatic
Temperature Display No
Temperature Controller Mechanical
H/P 1/2
Exterior Material 430 series stainless steel
Interior Material 304 series stainless steel
Insulation Material Foamed in place polyurethane
Shelf Material Plastic coated steel
Shelf Load Capacity 132.25 lbs
Voltage 120
Amps 6.2
Hz 60
Phase 1
XIN#TUC48F
Plan View